Salem (NC) (3-4,0-3 USA South) -vs- Meredith (2-6,1-3 USA South)
12/20/25 at Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

Date: 12/20/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfi"n Salem (NC) 14 5| 12 5| 36

Site: Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC Meredith 4 14 10 14 42

Salem (NC) 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Velediaz-Pedroza,Amy * 35 3-12 2-9 1-2 0-3 3 4 4 4 0 2 9

12 Noell,Anayah i 37 2-15 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 2 5

50 Hester,Nicole * 23  2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 1 1 5

10 Whitehead,Tyla i 31 2-12 0-0 0-4 2-6 8 2 1 1 0 2 4

23 Jordan Cano,Catherine * 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 4 0 3 2

00 Smallwood,Triana 18 2-4 2-3 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 7

15  Battistini,Cristina 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 4 1 2 0 3 2

02 Ringwood,Lauren 18 0-6 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-61 4-17 6-14 17-25 42 16 11 21 1 14 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 2-6 33.33% 0-2 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 4-17 23.53% 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00%

4th Quarter 1-14 7.14% 1-5 20.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total 13-61 21.3% 4-17 23.5% 6-14 42.9%

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11 Fast Break Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 15

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Meredith 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

42  Roche,Emma * 23 2-8 0-0 3-5 5-10 15 1 0 5 1 1 7

01  Zuburg,Molly =3 37 1-6 1-3 3-4 0-4 4 3 4 6 0 6 6

10  Setzer,Skyler * 30 2-9 0-4 2-4 2-1 4 2 6 0 2 6

03  Church,Mary =3 24 1-8 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 4

20 Bevins,Jaymie * 36 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 0 2 0 2 2

30 Baber,Emme 25 3-6 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 3 7

44  Lee,Kaitlyn 9 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 7

04 Nohs,Leanna 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-51 3-14 11-20 16-34 50 12 8 26 2 15 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-7 14.29% 0-3 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00% 3-9 33.33% 3-6 50.00%

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33% 0-0 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-2 0.00% 4-6 66.67%

Total 14-51 27.5% 3-14 21.4% 11-20 55.0%

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6 Fast Break Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 17



VISITORS: Salem (NC)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

STEAL by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TURNOVER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

FOUL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
GOOD 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
ASSIST by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

GOOD JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH
ASSIST by WHITEHEAD,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NOELL,ANAYAH

SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
SUB OUT by HESTER,NICOLE

SUB IN by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS FT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

09:43
09:39
09:24
09:24
09:07
08:43
08:33
08:33
08:27
08:05
08:05
07:59
07:59
07:57

07:45

07:23

07:11

06:59

06:43

06:17

06:07

06:02
05:40
05:40
05:29
05:05

04:41

04:25
04:25
04:25
04:02

03:42
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21

03:20

2-0

2-2

2-3

4-3

7-3

9-3

11-3

V2

H1

V1

V4

V6

V8

TURNOVER by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROCHE,EMMA

STEAL by SETZER,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROCHE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA

GOOD FT by SETZER,SKYLER(fastbreak)

MISS FT by SETZER,SKYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CHURCH,MARY

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NOHS,LEANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

MISS 3PTR by CHURCH,MARY

FOUL by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY



MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

STEAL by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
TURNOVER by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

MISS JUMPER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
REBOUND OFF by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
MISS LAYUP by NOELL,ANAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
ASSIST by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

FOUL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by NOELL,ANAYAH
SUB IN by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TURNOVER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

VISITORS: Salem (NC)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

14-3

14-4

Vi1

V10

TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
TURNOVER by CHURCH,MARY

SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB IN by BABER,EMME

STEAL by BABER,EMME
TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by CHURCH,MARY
SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS FT by ROCHE,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER

STEAL by ROCHE,EMMA

HOME TEAM: Meredith

TURNOVER by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

SUB IN by NOELL,ANAYAH

SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

STEAL by HESTER,NICOLE
TURNOVER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,TYLA

09:
09:
09:
09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

08:
07:

45
45
40
24

56
53
53
53
53
53
53
51
51
40
40
34

22
56

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY
TURNOVER by BABER,EMME

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL by BABER,EMME
MISS LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

FOUL by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

BLOCK by HESTER,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TURNOVER by NOELL,ANAYAH

SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
SUB IN by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

FOUL by HESTER,NICOLE

SUB OUT by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND OFF by NOELL,ANAYAH
MISS LAYUP by NOELL,ANAYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB IN by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH
REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

14-5

16-5

16-7

16-8

16-11

16-14

V9

Vi1

V9

V8

V5

V2

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by BABER,EMME
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
SUB IN by CHURCH,MARY
MISS FT by ROCHE,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA
ASSIST by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA

MISS JUMPER by CHURCH,MARY
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by SETZER,SKYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
ASSIST by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by CHURCH,MARY
ASSIST by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by CHURCH,MARY
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA
TURNOVER by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE
TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER



STEAL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

TURNOVER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
FOUL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

STEAL by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

MISS FT by NOELL,ANAYAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NOELL,ANAYAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
GOOD LAYUP by NOELL,ANAYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Salem (NC)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
GOOD 3PTR by NOHS,LEANNA

GOOD FT by CHURCH,MARY
MISS FT by CHURCH,MARY
REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

FOUL by SETZER,SKYLER

SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB IN by BABER,EMME
TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY
FOUL by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by ZUBURG,MOLLY
SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA

MISS 3PTR by NOHS,LEANNA

HOME TEAM: Meredith

SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

SUB IN by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

SUB IN by HESTER,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
ASSIST by NOELL,ANAYAH

STEAL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
TURNOVER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:29
09:29
09:19
09:19
09:14
09:10
09:10
09:10
08:57

08:56

21-18

V3

SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
SUB OUT by BABER,EMME

SUB IN by ZUBURG,MOLLY
SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

TURNOVER by CHURCH,MARY

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by CHURCH,MARY(in the paint)
FOUL by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by ZUBURG,MOLLY
SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA

FOUL by CHURCH,MARY



MISS FT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

MISS LAYUP by NOELL,ANAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS FT by HESTER,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HESTER,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TURNOVER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,NICOLE

STEAL by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,NICOLE
TURNOVER by HESTER,NICOLE

FOUL by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB OUT by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

STEAL by WHITEHEAD,TYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

TURNOVER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

STEAL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

STEAL by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH
FOUL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
SUB IN by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

08:56

08:55
08:48
08:38
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:14
08:07
08:07
08:05

07:50
07:41
07:41
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:21
07:17
07:17
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:53
06:53

06:46

06:28
06:14
06:14
05:57
05:57
05:51
05:39
05:39
05:29
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:08
04:48

22-18

24-18

24-20

24-22

V4

V6

V4

V2

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
TURNOVER by CHURCH,MARY

FOUL by BEVINS,JAYMIE
SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB IN by LEE,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BEVINS,JAYMIE
MISS JUMPER by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER

FOUL by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB IN by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL by NOHS,LEANNA

MISS LAYUP by CHURCH,MARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA

SUB IN by BABER,EMME

TURNOVER by LEE,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHURCH,MARY

STEAL by BABER,EMME

TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by CHURCH,MARY
TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by ZUBURG,MOLLY
SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by NOELL,ANAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

GOOD TIPIN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
TURNOVER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD, LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
ASSIST by NOELL,ANAYAH
FOUL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

STEAL by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB OUT by NOELL,ANAYAH

SUB IN by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
FOUL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

TURNOVER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

FOUL by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB IN by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA
REBOUND OFF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

26-22
26-24

29-24

30-24
31-24

31-26

31-27
31-28

V4
V2

V5

V6
V7

V5

V4
V3

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
SUB IN by ZUBURG,MOLLY
TURNOVER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZUBURG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by LEE,KAITLYN

SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by CHURCH,MARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by SETZER,SKYLER

TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER

SUB OUT by CHURCH,MARY

SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS FT by BABER,EMME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BABER,EMME
REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
TURNOVER by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE

FOUL by SETZER,SKYLER

SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

VISITORS: Salem (NC)

00:

00:

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

19

04

MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Meredith

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,TYLA
TURNOVER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

FOUL by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
SUB IN by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB IN by HESTER,NICOLE

TURNOVER by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

FOUL by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB OUT by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA(in the paint)

FOUL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
REBOUND OFF by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
TURNOVER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

10:
10:
09:

09:

09:

09:

09:
09:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

00
00
42

39

34

28
11
11
52
51
51
51
51
51
43
28
28
14
14

31-30

31-32

31-33

31-35

31-36

V1

H1

H2

H4

H5

SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA

SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND OFF by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS TIPIN by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

STEAL by BEVINS,JAYMIE
TURNOVER by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
SUB IN by CHURCH,MARY

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BABER,EMME

GOOD FT by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB IN by LEE,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD FT by LEE,KAITLYN

BLOCK by LEE,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by CHURCH,MARY

SUB OUT by CHURCH,MARY



SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

SUB IN by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
TURNOVER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

SUB OUT by NOELL,ANAYAH

SUB IN by HESTER,NICOLE

GOOD FT by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
SUB IN by NOELL,ANAYAH

MISS 3PTR by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA
TURNOVER by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
GOOD 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
ASSIST by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by NOELL,ANAYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD, TYLA

MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
REBOUND OFF by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

FOUL by NOELL,ANAYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD, TYLA(in the paint)

31-38

31-40

32-40

35-40

H7

H9

H8

H5

SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SETZER,SKYLER

SUB OUT by LEE,KAITLYN

SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

STEAL by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SETZER,SKYLER

GOOD TIPIN by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by BABER,EMME

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
TURNOVER by ROCHE,EMMA

STEAL by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME

FOUL by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
SUB IN by LEE,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BEVINS,JAYMIE

REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LEE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEE,KAITLYN
SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE



STEAL by WHITEHEAD,TYLA
MISS FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

FOUL by WHITEHEAD,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by SMALLWOOD, TRIANA

FOUL by WHITEHEAD,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by NOELL,ANAYAH
MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

36-40

36-41

36-42

H4

H5

H6

TURNOVER by BEVINS,JAYMIE

FOUL by BEVINS,JAYMIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BABER,EMME

MISS FT by BABER,EMME

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY((fastbreak)

MISS FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



